FN7886
Rev 1.00
May 15, 2013
ISL80083
2.5MHz Integrated Power Management IC with I2C Compatible Interface
 DATASHEETOBSOLETE PRODUCT
NO RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENTcontact our Technical Support Center at1-888-INTERSIL or www.intersil.com/tsc
ISL80083 is an integrated mini Power Management IC

Pin Descriptions (Continued)
PIN NUMBER PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2, 3)
PART
MARKING
FB
(V)
SLV
LDO
(V)
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
Tape & Reel
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL80083IIZ-T 80083 Adj 3.3 -40 to +85 25 Ball WLCSP W5x5.25B
ISL80083IIZ-TK 80083 Adj 3.3 -40 to +85 25 Ball WLCSP W5x5.25B
ISL80083IIZ-TS 80083 Adj 3.3 -40 to +85 25 Ball WLCSP W5x5.25B
NOTES:
1. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Intersil Pb-free WLCSP and BGA packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and
SnAgCu - e1 solder ball terminals, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free
WLCSP and BGA packaged products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of
IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
3. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), please see device information page for ISL80083. For more information on MSL please see Tech Brief TB363.
FN7886 Rev 1.00 Page 3 of 21
May 15, 2013